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Appendix F: Major sub-group occupations
for ASCO levels 1-91

11
12
13

21
22
23
24
25

31

32
33
34
39

41

42

43
44

MANAGERS AND ADMINISTRATORS

Generalist Managers
Specialist Managers
Farmers and Farm Managers

PROFESSIONALS

Science, Building and Engineering Professionals
Business and Information Professionals

Health Professionals

Education Professionals

Social, Arts and Miscellaneous Professionals

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

Science, Engineering and Related Associate
Professionals

Business and Administration Associate Professionals
Managing Supervisors (Sales and Service)

Health and Welfare Associate Professionals

Other Associate Professionals

TRADESPERSONS AND RELATED WORKERS

Mechanical and Fabrication Engineering
Tradespersons

Automotive Tradespersons

Electrical and Electronics Tradespersons
Construction Tradespersons

1 ABS, Catalogue 1220.0 — Australian Standard Classification of Occupations (ASCO)
Second Edition, 1997, ABS website, http:/ /www.abs.gov.au/ausstats/abs@.nsf/
0/E32817571E32A167CA25697E00185235?0pendocument (accessed 25 June 2007).
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45
46
49

51
59

61
62
63

71
72
73
79

81
82
83

91
92
99

Food Tradespersons
Skilled Agricultural and Horticultural Workers
Other Tradespersons and Related Workers

ADVANCED CLERICAL AND SERVICE WORKERS
Secretaries and Personal Assistants
Other Advanced Clerical and Service Workers

INTERMEDIATE CLERICAL, SALES AND
SERVICE WORKERS
Intermediate Clerical Workers
Intermediate Sales and Related Workers
Intermediate Service Workers

INTERMEDIATE PRODUCTION AND TRANSPORT
WORKERS

Intermediate Plant Operators

Intermediate Machine Operators

Road and Rail Transport Drivers

Other Intermediate Production and Transport Workers

ELEMENTARY CLERICAL, SALES AND SERVICE
WORKERS

Elementary Clerks

Elementary Sales Workers

Elementary Service Workers

LABOURERS AND RELATED WORKERS
Cleaners
Factory Labourers
Other Labourers and Related Workers



